5.2.6 Projects may not be “split” into smaller bids to allow projects over the nameplate 

capacities described in Section 5.2.4 to qualify. 

5.2.7 The aggregate maximum capacity of all Bids located on a single parcel of land, 

or contiguous parcels under common ownership or with a common Bidder, shall 

be limited to twenty-four thousand (24,000) kW (AC) for Eversource, and six 

thousand (6,000) kW (AC) for United Illuminating. Any subdivision of parcels 

must be recorded with the municipality in which such parcel is located prior to 

January 1, 2021. If multiple Bids are received for a parcel of land that was not